

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 111650 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/20/2012 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/22/2012

**Effective date:** 

Title: Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept a donation of materials and services

relating to improvements to the Snail's Crossing recreation site at 3050 North Bremen Street.

**Sponsors:** ALD. KOVAC

Indexes: GIFTS, PLAYGROUNDSAttachments: 1. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/20/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/4/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/4/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/4/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/4/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/4/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
5/22/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	11:0
6/1/2012	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		